

Uttar Pradesh New & Renewable Energy Development Agency, (UPNEDA)

(Deptt. Of Additional Sources of Energy, Govt. of U.P.

Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, U.P. – 226010, **Mb No: 9415609006, Fax: 05222720779, 2720829**Website: www.upneda.org.in E-mail: ho ajay@rediffmail.com

Corrigendum-3

Tender No:- 01/UPNEDA/ Off-grid Solar Rooftop (1kW-10kW)/2024-25 Dated 28.10.2024 01/UPNEDA/ Off-grid Solar Rooftop (11kW-50kW)/2024-25 Dated 28.10.2024 01/UPNEDA/ Off-grid Solar Rooftop (51kW-75kW)/2024-25 Dated 28.10.2024

Uttar Pradesh New & Renewable Energy Development Agency (UPNEDA) invites Online Bids from Prospective Bidders through e-procurement portal for Supply, erection, testing and commissioning including comprehensive warranty maintenance for 5 years of Off-Grid Interactive Solar Rooftop Power Plant for captive use (Capex Mode) at various Government buildings in the State of Uttar Pradesh as per specification given in Scope of Work of Bid Document.

The Details of extended date and time are as following: -

S.No	Particulars	Pre-Scheduled Date & Time	Extended Date & Time
1	Bid submission end date & Time	On: 06.12.2024 upto 6:00 pm	On: 07.12.2024 upto 6:00 pm
2	Online technical Bid Opening date & time	On: 07.12.2024 at 03:30 pm	On: 09.12.2024 at 11:00 am
3	Financial Bid Opening date & time.	Shall be intimated later	

The details can be seen or downloaded from e-procurement portal (https://etender.up.nic.in) & UPNEDA website www.upneda.org.in.

Director, UPNEDA reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Director, UPNEDA